## N7001102525

•		
(Red	questor's Name)	
— (Add	fress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	·	·
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
•		
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
·	·	•
(Doc	cument Number)	
(23.	,	
Cartified Capies	Cortificator	of Status
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s or status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	-
		1
		ŀ

Office Use Only



100293151641

12/29/16--01004--002 \*\*245.00

17 MAR -6 AM 4: 41
SECRETARY OF STATE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Palm Court Palm Tower Resident Council, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

**\$78.75** 

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: ELLA ELAM

Name (Printed or typed) 930 NW 95 st. # 305 Miami, Florida >350 City, State & Zip

305-694-3074

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	NAME corporation shall be: Palm Cour	rt/Tower Resident	Council, Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:
*****		<del> </del>	
ARTICLE III The purpose for v		To advocate for t	the social, educational and economic
opportu	nities of residents of Edison Cou	irts.	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION _ The man	ner in which the directo	ors are elected and appointed:
	vote. Elections are held every t		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	CTORS	
	Ella Elam President		Gloria Bennett, Recording Secretary
Name and Title:	930 NW 95 <sup>th</sup> St., #305	Name and Title: Address:	930 NW 95 <sup>th</sup> St., #301
Address _	Miami, FL 33150	Address:	Miami, FL 33150
-			SSE -6
Name and Title:	Eva Barone, Vice-President	Name and Title:	Noreida Diaz, Corresp. Secretary
Address _	930 NW 95 <sup>th</sup> St., #501	Address:	930 NW 95 <sup>th</sup> St., #302
_	Miami, FL 33150		Miami, FL 33150
		· .	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:_	
Address _		Address:	
-			

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: ELCA N	
Address: 930 NW	954 St. #305
Mismi	FL 33150
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorpor	
Name: <u>ELLA</u>	M. ELAM W 95th St. 4305 1, PC 33150
Address: 930 N	W 95th St. #305
MiAm	i, pc 33150
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DAT Effective date, if other than the date of	·
Note: If the date inserted in this bloc document's effective date on the Dep	k does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the artment of State's records.
certificate I am familiar with and acc	gent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Signature of Registered Agent  Date
to the Department of State constitute:	at the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  [2/6/b]
Requ	ired Signature of Incorporator Date